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Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

2023 Financial Year

Code Workpaper CY Balance LY Balance Change Status

25000 Interest Received ($141,237.78) ($113,191.76) 24.78% Completed

30100 Accountancy Fees $1,650.00 $1,650.00 0% Completed

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy $259.00 $259.00 0% Completed

30700 Auditor's Remuneration $770.00 $770.00 0% Completed

41600 Pensions Paid $123,618.15 $108,909.00 13.51% Completed

48500 Income Tax Expense $490.20 $360.00 36.17% Completed

49000
Profit/Loss Allocation 

Account
$14,450.43 $1,243.76 1061.83% Completed

50000 Members ($1,633,041.52) ($1,618,591.09) 0.89% Completed

60400 Bank Accounts $16,216.72 $715.09 2167.79% Completed

75000
Mortgage Loans 

(Australian)
$1,617,000.00 $1,617,000.00 0% Completed

85000
Income Tax Payable

/Refundable
($175.20) $876.00 (120)% Completed

A Financial Statements N/A - Not Applicable

B Permanent Documents N/A - Not Applicable

C Other Documents N/A - Not Applicable

D Pension Documentation N/A - Not Applicable

E Estate Planning N/A - Not Applicable

Lead Schedule

2023 Financial Year



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

2023 Financial Year

Notes
Pratik Mehta

Note | MET203665941

$2,092.83 - Interest on Matured Term Deposit Included 30.12.22

Standard Checklist
 Attach Interest Reconciliation Report

 Ensure all interest has been recorded from Bank Statements

 Review Statements to ensure all TFN withheld has been input

Supporting Documents
Interest Reconciliation Report Report

Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund - Director's Letter.pdf CARAPA_A.T.WHITTLEFA

Carapa Nominess Super Fund - CBA Statement 2023.pdf CBA11269558

Carapa Nominees Super Fund - Interest on New Loan @ 6_ pa on $1,617,000.pdf Carapa11

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($141,237.78) ($113,191.76)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

CARAPA_A.T.

WHITTLEFA
A. T. Whittle Family Trust ($41,141.20) ($113,190.00) (63.65)%

CBA11269558 CBA Direct Investment Account ($607.77) 100%

Carapa11 M8888888888 Pty Ltd ($97,020.00) 100%

MET203665941 Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941 ($2,468.81) ($1.76) 140173.3%

CompletedStatusKelly FuReviewerPratik MehtaPreparer

25000 - Interest Received

2023 Financial Year

10/01/2024 16:31



Payment
AmountDate

Gross
Interest

Foreign
Income

Foreign
Credits

TFN
Withheld

Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

For The Period 01 July 2022 - 30 June 2023

Interest Reconciliation Report

Bank Accounts

CBA11269558   CBA Direct Investment Account

01/02/2023 27.96 27.96

01/03/2023 158.61 158.61

01/04/2023 194.08 194.08

01/05/2023 123.98 123.98

01/06/2023 103.14 103.14

607.77 607.77

MET203665941   Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941

31/07/2022 0.88 0.88

31/08/2022 0.57 0.57

30/09/2022 1.32 1.32

31/10/2022 61.77 61.77

30/11/2022 0.12 0.12

30/12/2022 2,092.83 2,092.83

31/12/2022 142.08 142.08

12/01/2023 169.24 169.24

2,468.81 2,468.81

3,076.583,076.58

Mortgage Loans (Australian)

Carapa11   M8888888888 Pty Ltd

04/01/2023 7,000.00 7,000.00



Payment
AmountDate

Gross
Interest

Foreign
Income

Foreign
Credits

TFN
Withheld

Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

For The Period 01 July 2022 - 30 June 2023

Interest Reconciliation Report

05/01/2023 40,000.00 40,000.00

07/01/2023 40,000.00 40,000.00

08/01/2023 10,020.00 10,020.00

97,020.00 97,020.00

CARAPA_A.T.WHITTLEFA   A. T. Whittle Family Trust

21/07/2022 9,432.50 9,432.50

23/08/2022 9,432.50 9,432.50

21/09/2022 9,432.50 9,432.50

21/10/2022 9,432.50 9,432.50

31/10/2022 3,411.20 3,411.20

41,141.20 41,141.20

138,161.20138,161.20

TOTAL 141,237.78 141,237.78

Tax Return Reconciliation

Gross Interest

Totals

141,237.78

Tax Return Label

11C









Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

2023 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

Carapa Nominees Super Fund - Copy of Accountancy Fees Invoice 43744.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$1,650.00 $1,650.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30100 Accountancy Fees $1,650.00 $1,650.00 0%

CompletedStatusKelly FuReviewerPratik MehtaPreparer

30100 - Accountancy Fees

2023 Financial Year



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

As at 30 June 2023

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Accountancy Fees (30100)

Accountancy Fees (30100)

30/06/2023 Recording Accounting and Audit Fees 2022 1,650.00 1,650.00 DR

1,650.00 1,650.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

1,650.00

0.00



 
                                                 

 

          SYNERGY PTY LTD 
 

TAX INVOICE                                  
 

 

Invoice Date 27 September 2022    Invoice No. 43744 

 
Client Code CARNOMPLSF  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
To our Professional Fees and Charges in attending to the following :- 
 
 
Preparation of Financial Statements and Statutory Minutes for the Carapa 
Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund for the year ended 30 June 2022. 
 
Preparation and lodgement of Fund Income Tax Return for the Carapa Nominees 
Pty Ltd Super Fund for the year ended 30 June 2022 including schedules as 
required. 
 
Pension documentation and minutes as required. 
 
Applying for Actuarial Certificate.  
 
  
 
  
 
Our Fee Total 1,500.00 
Plus: GST  150.00 
 
TOTAL FEE $1,650.00 
 
 

 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Remittance Advice - Please return with your payment 

Payment required within Fourteen (14) Days from date of Invoice 

Invoice Due Date  - 11 October 2022 

Please forward cheques to: Credit Card:  Mastercard/Visa (Please circle) 
PDK Financial Synergy P/L     

PO Box 3685 
Card No: 

                   
Expires: ____ / ____ 

ADELAIDE  SA 5000    
   
For Direct Deposit:  Name on Card:   
BSB:     035-000   
Account No:  683075 Signature:   

Client Code:  CARNOMPLSF Invoice No: 43744 Amount Due:  $1,650.00 Amount Paid:   $ ________________                   
Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation 

 

Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund 
32 Travers Drive 
BEAUMONT  SA  5066 

 

 

 

        P H :    ( 0 8 )  8 2 7 1  9 5 5 5  

        F A X :   ( 0 8 )  8 2 7 1  9 5 2 2  

           reception@pdkfinancial.com.au 
          ABN 15 600 661  381 

 



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

2023 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$259.00 $259.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy $259.00 $259.00 0%

CompletedStatusKelly FuReviewerPratik MehtaPreparer

30400 - ATO Supervisory Levy

2023 Financial Year



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

As at 30 June 2023

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)

ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)

17/10/2022 ATO - Refund 259.00 259.00 DR

259.00 259.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

259.00

0.00



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

2023 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

Carapa Nominees Super Fund - Copy of Audit Fees Invoice 43743.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$770.00 $770.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30700 Auditor's Remuneration $770.00 $770.00 0%

CompletedStatusKelly FuReviewerPratik MehtaPreparer

30700 - Auditor's Remuneration

2023 Financial Year



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

As at 30 June 2023

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Auditor's Remuneration (30700)

Auditor's Remuneration (30700)

30/06/2023 Recording Accounting and Audit Fees 2022 770.00 770.00 DR

770.00 770.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

770.00

0.00



 
                                                 

 

          SYNERGY PTY LTD 
 

TAX INVOICE                                  
 

 

Invoice Date 27 September 2022    Invoice No. 43743 

 
Client Code CARNOMPLSF  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
To our Professional Fees and Charges in attending to the following :- 
 
 
Annual audit of the records, financial statements and tax return of the Carapa 
Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund for the year ended 30 June 2022 as required under 
SIS Regulations.   
 
Preparation of Audit Report. 
 
Review of statutory minute book documentation for history of fund per 
requirements under SIS Legislation. 
 
All audit handling time.  
 
  
 
  
 
Our Fee Total  700.00 
Plus: GST   70.00 
 
TOTAL FEE $ 770.00 
 
 

 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Remittance Advice - Please return with your payment 

Payment required within Fourteen (14) Days from date of Invoice 

Invoice Due Date  - 11 October 2022 

Please forward cheques to: Credit Card:  Mastercard/Visa (Please circle) 
PDK Financial Synergy P/L     

PO Box 3685 
Card No: 

                   
Expires: ____ / ____ 

ADELAIDE  SA 5000    
   
For Direct Deposit:  Name on Card:   
BSB:     035-000   
Account No:  683075 Signature:   

Client Code:  CARNOMPLSF Invoice No: 43743 Amount Due:  $ 770.00 Amount Paid:   $ ________________                   
Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation 

 

Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund 
32 Travers Drive 
BEAUMONT  SA  5066 

 

 

 

        P H :    ( 0 8 )  8 2 7 1  9 5 5 5  

        F A X :   ( 0 8 )  8 2 7 1  9 5 2 2  

           reception@pdkfinancial.com.au 
          ABN 15 600 661  381 

 



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

2023 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of Pension Summary Report

 Ensure Member(s) have been advised of pension for coming year

 Ensure Minimum Pension has been paid for each account

Supporting Documents
Pension Summary Report Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$123,618.15 $108,909.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

PATGIR00001P (Pensions Paid) Patel, Girishbhai - Pension (Pension) $118,618.15 $102,107.50 16.17%

PATGIR00003P
(Pensions Paid) Patel, Girishbhai - Pension (TRIS 

(Retirement Phase))
$5,000.00 $6,801.50 (26.49)%

CompletedStatusKelly FuReviewerPratik MehtaPreparer

41600 - Pensions Paid

2023 Financial Year



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund
Pension Summary
As at 30 June 2023

Member Name : Patel, Girishbhai Kuberbhal
Member Age : 87* (Date of Birth : Provided)

Member 
Code

Pension 
Type

Pension 
Start Date

Tax 
Free

Min / 
PF 

Minimum Maximum Gross 
Pension 
Payments

PAYG Net Pension 
Payment

Amount to 
reach Minimum

PATGIR0
0001P

Account 
Based 
Pension

01/07/2011 59.61% 4.50% $67,010.00* N/A $118,618.15 $0.00 $118,618.15 NIL

*COVID-19 50% reduction has been applied to the minimum pension amount.

PATGIR0
0003P

TRIS 
(Retirement 
Phase)

01/07/2021 41.03% 4.50% $4,030.00* N/A $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 NIL

*COVID-19 50% reduction has been applied to the minimum pension amount.

$71,040.00 $0.00 $123,618.15 $0.00 $123,618.15 $0.00

Total :
$71,040.00 $0.00 $123,618.15 $0.00 $123,618.15 $0.00

*Age as at 01/07/2022 or pension start date for new pensions.



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

2023 Financial Year

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$490.20 $360.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

48500 Income Tax Expense $490.20 $360.00 36.17%

CompletedStatusKelly FuReviewerPratik MehtaPreparer

48500 - Income Tax Expense

2023 Financial Year



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

2023 Financial Year

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$14,450.43 $1,243.76

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account $14,450.43 $1,243.76 1061.83%

CompletedStatusKelly FuReviewerPratik MehtaPreparer

49000 - Profit/Loss Allocation Account

2023 Financial Year



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

2023 Financial Year

Standard Checklist

Supporting Documents
Members Statements Report

Members Summary Report

TOTAL
Opening 

Balance

Contribution 

Income
Earnings

Member 

Payments

Tax & 

Fees

Closing 

Balance

($1,618,591.09) $0.00 ($138,558.78) $123,618.15 $490.20 ($1,633,041.52)

Account 

Code
Description

Opening 

Balance

Contribution 

Income
Earnings

Member 

Payments

Tax & 

Fees

Closing 

Balance
Change

PATGIR00001P
Patel, Girishbhai - Pension 

(Pension)
($1,489,195.85) ($127,141.54) $118,618.15 ($1,497,719.24) 0.57%

PATGIR00002A
Patel, Girishbhai - 

Accumulation (Accumulation)
($39,842.26) ($3,519.39) $0.00 $490.20 ($42,871.45) 7.6%

PATGIR00003P
Patel, Girishbhai - Pension 

(TRIS (Retirement Phase))
($89,552.98) $0.00 ($7,897.85) $5,000.00 ($92,450.83) 3.24%

CompletedStatusKelly FuReviewerPratik MehtaPreparer

50000 - Members

2023 Financial Year



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

2023 Financial Year

 Attach copies of Members Statements



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

Members Statement

Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel

32 Travers Avenue

Date of Birth : Provided

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 29/09/1994

Service Period Start Date: 29/09/1994

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Retirement Phase

Account Description: Pension

Nominated Beneficiaries: N/A

Nomination Type: N/A

Vested Benefits: 1,497,719.24

Total Death Benefit: 1,497,719.24

Current Salary: 0.00

Previous Salary: 0.00

Disability Benefit: 0.00

Beaumont, South Australia, 5066, Australia

Your Details

Member Code: PATGIR00001P

Account Start Date: 01/07/2011

Age: 88

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

1,497,719.24

821,521.20

676,198.04

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings 127,141.54

Internal Transfer In

1,497,719.24

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid 118,618.15

Contributions Tax

Income Tax

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2022 1,489,195.85

1,497,719.2430/06/2023

Internal Transfer Out

(59.61%)

Division 293 Tax



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

Members Statement

Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel

32 Travers Avenue

Date of Birth : Provided

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 29/09/1994

Service Period Start Date:

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Accumulation Phase

Account Description: Accumulation

Nominated Beneficiaries: N/A

Nomination Type: N/A

Vested Benefits: 42,871.45

Beaumont, South Australia, 5066, Australia

Your Details

Member Code: PATGIR00002A

Account Start Date: 29/09/1994

Age: 88

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

42,871.45

15,407.38

27,464.07

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings 3,519.39

Internal Transfer In

42,871.45

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax

Income Tax 490.20

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2022 39,842.26

42,871.4530/06/2023

Internal Transfer Out

Division 293 Tax



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

Members Statement

Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel

32 Travers Avenue

Date of Birth : Provided

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 29/09/1994

Service Period Start Date:

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Retirement Phase

Account Description: TRIS (Retirement Phase)

Nominated Beneficiaries: N/A

Nomination Type: N/A

Vested Benefits: 92,450.83

Beaumont, South Australia, 5066, Australia

Your Details

Member Code: PATGIR00003P

Account Start Date: 01/07/2021

Age: 88

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

92,450.83

37,934.11

54,516.72

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings 7,897.85

Internal Transfer In

92,450.83

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid 5,000.00

Contributions Tax

Income Tax

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2022 89,552.98

92,450.8330/06/2023

Internal Transfer Out

(41.03%)

Division 293 Tax



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

Members Statement

Ramaben Girishbhai Patel

32 Travers Avenue

Date of Birth : Provided

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 01/07/2016

Service Period Start Date:

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Accumulation Phase

Account Description: Accumulation

Nominated Beneficiaries: N/A

Nomination Type: N/A

Vested Benefits:

Total Death Benefit:

Beaumont, South Australia, 5066, Australia

Your Details

Member Code: PATRAM00001A

Account Start Date: 01/07/2016

Age: 89

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings

Internal Transfer In

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax

Income Tax

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2022

0.0030/06/2023

Internal Transfer Out

Division 293 Tax



Increases Decreases

Opening 
Balances

Contributions Transfers     
In

Net    
Earnings

Insurance 
Proceeds

Pensions 
Paid

Contributions 
Tax

Taxes       
Paid

Benefits 
Paid/ 

Transfers Out

Insurance 
Premiums

Member 
Expenses

Closing 
Balance

Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund
Members Summary
As at 30 June 2023

Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel (Age: 88)

PATGIR00001P - Pension - Tax Free: 59.61%

1,489,195.85 127,141.54 118,618.15 1,497,719.24

PATGIR00002A - Accumulation 
39,842.26 3,519.39 490.20 42,871.45

PATGIR00003P - TRIS (Retirement Phase) - Tax Free: 41.03%

89,552.98 7,897.85 5,000.00 92,450.83

1,618,591.09 138,558.78 123,618.15 490.20 1,633,041.52

Ramaben Girishbhai Patel (Age: 89)

PATRAM00001A - Accumulation 

1,618,591.09 138,558.78 123,618.15 490.20 1,633,041.52



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

2023 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Copies of Bank Statements

 Attach copy of Bank Statement Report

 Ensure all Balances match Statement Balances at June 30

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
Bank Statement Report Report

Carapa Nominess Super Fund - CBA Statement 2023.pdf CBA11269558

Carapa Nominees Super Fund - Suncorp Bank Statements 2023.pdf MET203665941

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$16,216.72 $715.09

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

CBA11269558 CBA Direct Investment Account $16,216.72 100%

MET203665941 Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941 $0.00 $715.09 100%

CompletedStatusKelly FuReviewerPratik MehtaPreparer

60400 - Bank Accounts

2023 Financial Year



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

For The Period 01 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Bank Statement Report

Chart Code:

Account Name:

BSB and Account Number:

CBA11269558

CBA Direct Investment Account

065004 11269558

Opening Balance Total Debits Total Credits Closing Balance Data Feed Used

$ 97,797.01 $ 16,216.72

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance

$ 81,580.29

$ $ $ $ $

- + =

60400   /

12/01/2023 Withdrawn 97,189.24 97,189.24

01/02/2023 Bank Interest 27.96 97,217.20

01/03/2023 Bank Interest 158.61 97,375.81

01/04/2023 Bank Interest 194.08 97,569.89

04/04/2023 Withdrawal - Girishbhai Patel 40,000.00 57,569.89

01/05/2023 Bank Interest 123.98 57,693.87

16/05/2023 Withdrawal - Girishbhai Patel 20,000.00 37,693.87

01/06/2023 Bank Interest 103.14 37,797.01

22/06/2023 Withdrawal - Girishbhai Patel 16,580.29 21,216.72

29/06/2023 Withdrawal - Girishbhai Patel 5,000.00 16,216.72

30/06/2023 CLOSING BALANCE 16,216.72

81,580.29 97,797.01



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

For The Period 01 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Bank Statement Report

Chart Code:

Account Name:

BSB and Account Number:

MET203665941

Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941

484799 203665941

Opening Balance Total Debits Total Credits Closing Balance Data Feed Used

$ 3,376,643.64$ 715.09 $ 0.00 MYOB BankLink

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance

$ 3,377,358.73

$ $ $ $ $

- + =

60400   /

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 715.09

01/07/2022 0.00 715.09

21/07/2022 Interest from Whittle Family Trust 9,432.50 10,147.59

23/07/2022 Pension - Girishbhai Patel 9,432.50 715.09

31/07/2022 Bank Interest 0.88 715.97

23/08/2022 Interest from Whittle Family Trust 9,432.50 10,148.47

23/08/2022 Pension - Girishbhai Patel 9,432.50 715.97

31/08/2022 Bank Interest 0.57 716.54

21/09/2022 Interest from Whittle Family Trust 9,432.50 10,149.04

23/09/2022 Pension - Girishbhai Patel 9,432.50 716.54

30/09/2022 Bank Interest 1.32 717.86

17/10/2022 ATO - Refund 617.00 1,334.86

21/10/2022 Interest from Whittle Family Trust 9,432.50 10,767.36

23/10/2022 Pension - Girishbhai Patel 9,432.50 1,334.86

31/10/2022 Loan Refund from Whittle Family Trust 1,620,411.20 1,621,746.06

31/10/2022 Bank Interest 61.77 1,621,807.83

02/11/2022 Pension - Girishbhai Patel 3,411.20 1,618,396.63



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

For The Period 01 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Bank Statement Report

Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $

Date
$

Debit CreditDescription

30/11/2022 Bank Interest 0.12 1,618,396.75

30/12/2022 Term Deposit withdrawn [Term Deposit 29941088] 1,618,396.63 0.12

30/12/2022 Term Deposit withdrawn [Term Deposit 29941088] 1,618,396.63 1,618,396.75

30/12/2022 Bank Interest - on TD Withdrawn 2,092.83 1,620,489.58

31/12/2022 Bank Interest 142.08 1,620,631.66

03/01/2023 Amt transferred to Loan Account 1,617,000.00 3,631.66

04/01/2023 Interest Received 7,000.00 10,631.66

04/01/2023 Transfer 3,631.66 7,000.00

05/01/2023 Interest Received 40,000.00 47,000.00

07/01/2023 Interest Received 40,000.00 87,000.00

08/01/2023 Interest Received 10,020.00 97,020.00

12/01/2023 Bank Interest 169.24 97,189.24

12/01/2023 Withdrawn 97,189.24 0.00

30/06/2023 CLOSING BALANCE 0.00

3,377,358.73 3,376,643.64













Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

2023 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Investment Movement Report

 Attach relevant Statements and Source Documentation

 Ensure all Investments are valued correctly at June 30

 Ensure the investment is in accordance with the fund's investment strategy

 Ensure the investment is in accordance with the SIS Act

Supporting Documents
Investment Movement Report Report

Carapa Nominees Super Fund - Copy of Loan Agreement M80 Property Group.pdf

Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund - Director's Letter.pdf CARAPA_A.T.WHITTLEFA

TOTAL CY Units
CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance

1.000000 $1,617,000.00 $1,617,000.00

Account 

Code
Description CY Units

CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance
Change

CARAPA_A.

T.

WHITTLEFA

A. T. Whittle 

Family Trust
$0.00 $1,617,000.00 100%

Carapa11
M8888888888 Pty 

Ltd
1.000000 $1,617,000.00 100%

CompletedStatusKelly FuReviewerPratik MehtaPreparer

75000 - Mortgage Loans (Australian)

2023 Financial Year



Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

As at 30 June 2023

Investment Movement Report

Bank Accounts

CBA Direct Investment Account

16,216.72(81,580.29)97,797.01 16,216.72

Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941

0.00(3,377,358.73)715.09 3,376,643.64 0.00

715.09 3,474,440.65 (3,458,939.02) 16,216.72 16,216.72

Mortgage Loans (Australian)

Carapa11 - M8888888888 Pty Ltd

1.00 1.00 1,617,000.001,617,000.00 1,617,000.00

1,617,000.00 1,617,000.00 1,617,000.00

(3,458,939.02)715.09 1,633,216.72 1,633,216.725,091,440.65









































Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

2023 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Actuarial Certificate (if applicable)

 Attach any other Tax reconciliations

 Attach copy of Exempt Pension Reconciliation (if applicable)

 Attach copy of Non Deductible Expense Reconciliation (if applicable)

 Attach copy of Statement of Taxable Income

 Attach copy of Tax Reconciliation Report

 Confirm Transactions in ATO Portal

Supporting Documents
Statement of Taxable Income Report

Exempt Pension Reconciliation Report

Non Deductible Expense Reconciliation Report

Tax Reconciliation Report Report

Carapa Nominees Super Fund - Copy of ICA 2023.pdf

Carapa Nominees Super Fund - Copy of ITA 2023.pdf

2023 certificate_317333_v1.pdf

Carapa Nominees Super Fund - Copy of PAYG Instalment report 2023.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($175.20) $876.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

85000 Income Tax Payable/Refundable ($175.20) $876.00 (120)%

CompletedStatusKelly FuReviewerPratik MehtaPreparer

85000 - Income Tax Payable/Refundable

2023 Financial Year



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

For the year ended 30 June 2023

Statement of Taxable Income

490.20CURRENT TAX OR REFUND

137,650.00

Exempt current pension income 137,650.00

Less

$

2023

14,940.63Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 490.20

SMSF Annual Return Rounding 1.22

3,268.00Taxable Income or Loss

Add

SMSF non deductible expenses 2,358.00

Pension Payments 123,618.15

125,976.15

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE 434.20

Supervisory Levy 259.00

Income Tax Instalments Raised (315.00)



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

For The Period 01 July 2022 - 30 June 2023

Pension Non Deductible Expense Report

DeductibleExpense %AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate Non Deductible

Segment - 01 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Label H

30/06/2023 30700 Auditor's Remuneration 770.00

Total 770.00 97.460 % 19.56 750.44

Label J

30/06/2023 30100 Accountancy Fees 1,650.00

Total 1,650.00 97.460 % 41.91 1,608.09

17/10/2022 30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00

Total 259.00 0.000 % 259.00 0.00

Label Total 300.91 1,608.09

Total Segment Expenses 2,358.53320.47

Total Expenses 320.47 2,358.53*

* General expense percentage -  97.460 %

* Investment expense percentage -  97.460 %



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

For the year ended 30 June 2023

Tax Reconciliation Report

C - Income - Gross interest

25000/CARAPA_A.T.WHIT
TLEFA

A. T. Whittle Family Trust 9,432.5021/07/2022

25000/MET203665941 Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941 0.8831/07/2022

25000/CARAPA_A.T.WHIT
TLEFA

A. T. Whittle Family Trust 9,432.5023/08/2022

25000/MET203665941 Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941 0.5731/08/2022

25000/CARAPA_A.T.WHIT
TLEFA

A. T. Whittle Family Trust 9,432.5021/09/2022

25000/MET203665941 Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941 1.3230/09/2022

25000/CARAPA_A.T.WHIT
TLEFA

A. T. Whittle Family Trust 9,432.5021/10/2022

25000/CARAPA_A.T.WHIT
TLEFA

A. T. Whittle Family Trust 3,411.2031/10/2022

25000/MET203665941 Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941 61.7731/10/2022

25000/MET203665941 Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941 0.1230/11/2022

25000/MET203665941 Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941 2,092.8330/12/2022

25000/MET203665941 Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941 142.0831/12/2022

25000/Carapa11 M8888888888 Pty Ltd 7,000.0004/01/2023

25000/Carapa11 M8888888888 Pty Ltd 40,000.0005/01/2023

25000/Carapa11 M8888888888 Pty Ltd 40,000.0007/01/2023

25000/Carapa11 M8888888888 Pty Ltd 10,020.0008/01/2023

25000/MET203665941 Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941 169.2412/01/2023

25000/CBA11269558 CBA Direct Investment Account 27.9601/02/2023

25000/CBA11269558 CBA Direct Investment Account 158.6101/03/2023

25000/CBA11269558 CBA Direct Investment Account 194.0801/04/2023

25000/CBA11269558 CBA Direct Investment Account 123.9801/05/2023

25000/CBA11269558 CBA Direct Investment Account 103.1401/06/2023

141,237.00Total

0.78Ignore Cents

141,237.78Sub-Total

W - GROSS INCOME (Sum of labels A to U)

141,237.00

141,237.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

141,237.00Sub-Total

Y - Income - Exempt current pension income

137,650.00

137,650.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

137,650.00Sub-Total

V - TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME (W less Y)



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

For the year ended 30 June 2023

Tax Reconciliation Report

V - TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME (W less Y)

3,587.00

3,587.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

3,587.00Sub-Total

H1 - Expenses - SMSF auditor fee

30700 Auditor's Remuneration 19.5630/06/2023

19.00Total

0.56Ignore Cents

19.56Sub-Total

H2 - Expenses - SMSF auditor fee non deductible

30700 Auditor's Remuneration 750.4430/06/2023

750.00Total

0.44Ignore Cents

750.44Sub-Total

J1 - Expenses - Management and administration expenses

30100 Accountancy Fees 41.9130/06/2023

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.0017/10/2022

300.00Total

0.91Ignore Cents

300.91Sub-Total

J2 - Expenses - Management and administration expenses non deductible

30100 Accountancy Fees 1,608.0930/06/2023

1,608.00Total

0.09Ignore Cents

1,608.09Sub-Total

N - TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

319.00

319.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

319.00Sub-Total

Y - TOTAL NON DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES

2,358.00

2,358.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

2,358.00Sub-Total

O - TAXABLE INCOME OR LOSS

3,268.00

3,268.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

3,268.00Sub-Total



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

For the year ended 30 June 2023

Tax Reconciliation Report

Z - TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES

2,677.00

2,677.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

2,677.00Sub-Total

A - Taxable income

3,268.00

3,268.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

3,268.00Sub-Total

T1 - Tax on taxable income

490.20

490.20Total

0.00Ignore Cents

490.20Sub-Total

B - Gross Tax

490.20

490.20Total

0.00Ignore Cents

490.20Sub-Total

T2 - SUBTOTAL

490.20

490.20Total

0.00Ignore Cents

490.20Sub-Total

T3 - SUBTOTAL 2

490.20

490.20Total

0.00Ignore Cents

490.20Sub-Total

T5 - TAX PAYABLE

490.20

490.20Total

0.00Ignore Cents

490.20Sub-Total

K - PAYG instalments raised

85000 Income Tax Payable/Refundable 315.0030/06/2023

315.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

315.00Sub-Total



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

For the year ended 30 June 2023

Tax Reconciliation Report

L - Supervisory levy

259.00

259.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

259.00Sub-Total

S - AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE

434.20

434.20Total

0.00Ignore Cents

434.20Sub-Total



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

For The Period 01 July 2022 - 30 June 2023

Exempt Current Pension Income Reconciliation

Exempt AmountActuary/Pool %Taxable AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate

Segment - 01 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Label C

21/07/2022 25000/CARAPA_A.T. A. T. Whittle Family Trust 9,432.50

31/07/2022 25000/MET203665941 Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941 0.88

23/08/2022 25000/CARAPA_A.T. A. T. Whittle Family Trust 9,432.50

31/08/2022 25000/MET203665941 Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941 0.57

21/09/2022 25000/CARAPA_A.T. A. T. Whittle Family Trust 9,432.50

30/09/2022 25000/MET203665941 Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941 1.32

21/10/2022 25000/CARAPA_A.T. A. T. Whittle Family Trust 9,432.50

31/10/2022 25000/MET203665941 Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941 61.77

31/10/2022 25000/CARAPA_A.T. A. T. Whittle Family Trust 3,411.20

30/11/2022 25000/MET203665941 Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941 0.12

30/12/2022 25000/MET203665941 Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941 2,092.83

31/12/2022 25000/MET203665941 Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941 142.08

04/01/2023 25000/Carapa11 M8888888888 Pty Ltd 7,000.00

05/01/2023 25000/Carapa11 M8888888888 Pty Ltd 40,000.00

07/01/2023 25000/Carapa11 M8888888888 Pty Ltd 40,000.00

08/01/2023 25000/Carapa11 M8888888888 Pty Ltd 10,020.00

12/01/2023 25000/MET203665941 Suncorp Bank - Business Saver ***5941 169.24

01/02/2023 25000/CBA11269558 CBA Direct Investment Account 27.96

01/03/2023 25000/CBA11269558 CBA Direct Investment Account 158.61

01/04/2023 25000/CBA11269558 CBA Direct Investment Account 194.08

01/05/2023 25000/CBA11269558 CBA Direct Investment Account 123.98



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

For The Period 01 July 2022 - 30 June 2023

Exempt Current Pension Income Reconciliation

Exempt AmountActuary/Pool %Taxable AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate

Label C

01/06/2023 25000/CBA11269558 CBA Direct Investment Account 103.14

Total 141,237.78 137,650.3597.460 %

Total Segment ECPI 137,650.35*

Total ECPI 137,650.00

SMSF Annual Return Rounding 0.35

* Total Segment ECPI does not include ECPI amounts from Label A. The total ECPI from Label A is shown separately

at the start of the report.



2 results found - from 10 January 2022 to 10 January 2024 sorted by processed date ordered newest to
oldest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

13 Oct 2022 18 Oct 2022 EFT refund for Income Tax
for the period from 01 Jul
21 to 30 Jun 22

$617.00 $0.00

13 Oct 2022 13 Oct 2022 Tax return Self Man
Superfund - Income Tax for
the period from 01 Jul 21 to
30 Jun 22

$617.00 $617.00 CR

Agent PDK FINANCIAL SYNERGY PTY
LTD

Client CARAPA NOMINEES PTY LTD
SUPER FUND

ABN 55 545 182 792
TFN 99 583 057

Income tax 551
Date generated 10 January 2024

Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00

Balance $0.00

Transactions



6 results found - from 01 July 2022 to 10 January 2024 sorted by processed date ordered newest to oldest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

1 Dec 2022 1 Dec 2022 General interest charge $0.00

1 Dec 2022 30 Nov 2022 Payment received $315.00 $0.00

1 Nov 2022 1 Nov 2022 General interest charge $315.00 DR

30 Oct 2022 28 Oct 2022 Original Activity Statement
for the period ending 30
Sep 22 - PAYG Instalments

$315.00 $315.00 DR

31 Jul 2022 31 Jul 2022 General interest charge $0.00

31 Jul 2022 28 Jul 2022 Original Activity Statement
for the period ending 30
Jun 22 - PAYG Instalments

$309.00 $0.00

Agent PDK FINANCIAL SYNERGY PTY
LTD

Client CARAPA NOMINEES PTY LTD
SUPER FUND

ABN 55 545 182 792
TFN 99 583 057

Activity statement 001
Date generated 10 January 2024

Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00

Balance $0.00

Transactions



Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

30/10/2022 28/10/2022 Original Activity Statement
for the period ending 30
Sep 22 - PAYG Instalments

$315.00 $315.00 DR

Agent PDK FINANCIAL SYNERGY PTY
LTD

Client CARAPA NOMINEES PTY LTD
SUPER FUND

ABN 55 545 182 792
TFN 99 583 057

Activity statement 001

Tax type summary

Income tax year 2023

Period 01 July 2022 - 30 June 2023

Type Pay as you go Instalments

Balance $315.00 DR

Transactions
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  Level 2/11 York Street
Sydney NSW 2000

GPO Box 5311
Sydney NSW 2001

limeactuarial.com.au
certificates@limeactuarial.com.au
1300 546 300
02 8096 5901

18 January 2024

Certificate No. 317333.1

The Trustees
Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

Dear Trustees,

SECTION 295-390 ACTUARIAL CERTIFICATE

This Actuarial Certificate is prepared for Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund for the financial year ending
30 June 2023. It complies with The Institute of Actuaries of Australia Professional Standard 406.

Information I have relied upon

This Actuarial Certificate relies upon information provided to us by PDK Financial Synergy Pty Ltd on behalf
of the Trustees of Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund. The key information I have relied upon is shown in
Appendix 1.

You have stated that:

Any assets segregated by election (using separate asset pools) have been removed from the data
entered.

The Fund has met the Minimum Pension Standards. That is, the required minimum amount has been
withdrawn from the pension during the financial year.

The types of pensions in the Fund include Allocated Pensions, Market-linked pensions, Term allocated
pensions and Account based pensions. They do not include Defined Benefits pensions.

The pensions valued meet the requirements to be considered Retirement Superannuation Income
Streams under the Income Tax Assessment Act 1997.

My calculations have been based on draft financial statements. If any information provided, as shown in
Appendix 1, changes materially then you should revise that information and obtain an updated Actuarial
Certificate. If you don't have login details then you can contact Lime Actuarial to obtain your login details.
There is no charge for updating your Actuarial Certificate.

Exempt proportion

The fund had unsegregated assets during these periods:

1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023



For the remainder of the year (if applicable), all assets were segregated. During the period where there were
unsegregated assets, the exempt proportion of assessable income is calculated as follows:

  Start of year End of year Average

Unsegregated Retirement Income Stream Liabilities $1,578,749 $1,455,131* $1,531,457

Unsegregated Superannuation liabilities^ $1,618,591 $1,494,973* $1,571,300

Exempt Proportion     97.46%

*Estimate

The estimated net assets at 30 June 2023 were $1,494,973.

The average liabilities are calculated with regard to all transactions taking place during the period in which
there were unsegregated assets.

I certify that 97.46% of investment income earned by the fund during the year ended 30 June 2023 and
relating to unsegregated assets, is exempt from tax. The specific exempt percentages for each member are:

  Tax exempt % Taxable %

Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel 97.46% 2.54%

Ramaben Girishbhai Patel 0.00% 0.00%

Reserves 0.00% 0.00%

Total 97.46% 2.54%

Adequacy

By definition, the value of assets and liabilities of account based income streams must be equal. Therefore I
am satisfied that the value of assets at 30 June 2023 is sufficient to meet the fund's liabilities as they fall due.

Yours sincerely,

Greg Einfeld MEc, MBA
Fellow of the Institute of Actuaries of Australia
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APPENDIX 1: INFORMATION YOU HAVE PROVIDED

Fund details

Fund name Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

Fund ABN 55545182792

Trustee Type Individual

Number of Trustees 2

Trustee name Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel
Ramaben Girishbhai Patel

Financial Year 2022-2023

Fund established during the financial year? No

Fund wound up during the financial year? No

Are there any assets segregated by election? No

Preferred Calculation Method Proportionate method

Member details

Member name Date of birth Joined during this
year?

Exited the fund? Exit the fund as a
result of death?

Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel 06/02/1935 No No No

Ramaben Girishbhai Patel 04/03/1934 No No No

Opening Balances

Name Non Retirement Balance Retirement Balance Fund Reserves

Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel $39,842.26 $1,578,748.83 N/A

Ramaben Girishbhai Patel $0.00 $0.00 N/A

Reserve N/A N/A $0.00

Eligibility for Segregation

Name Yes / No

The fund is eligible for segregation No
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Member Cash (External) Transactions

Transaction Type Date Amount Member

Retirement Withdrawal 23/07/2022 $9,432.50 Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel

Retirement Withdrawal 23/08/2022 $9,432.50 Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel

Retirement Withdrawal 23/09/2022 $9,432.50 Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel

Retirement Withdrawal 23/10/2022 $9,432.50 Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel

Retirement Withdrawal 02/11/2022 $3,411.20 Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel

Retirement Withdrawal 04/01/2023 $3,631.66 Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel

Retirement Withdrawal 04/04/2023 $40,000.00 Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel

Retirement Withdrawal 16/05/2023 $20,000.00 Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel

Retirement Withdrawal 22/06/2023 $16,580.29 Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel

Retirement Withdrawal 29/06/2023 $5,000.00 Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel

Retirement Withdrawal 30/06/2023 $-2,420.00 Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel

Retirement Withdrawal 30/06/2023 $-315.00 Girishbhai Kuberbhal Patel

Non Cash (Internal) Transactions

Transaction Type Date Member Amount

No non cash (Internal) transactions found.

Closing Balances

Date Amount

30/6/2023 $1,494,972.94*

*Estimate



APPENDIX 2:

Description of Member Cash Transaction Types

Transaction Type Includes

Concessional Contribution One off and regular Concessional contributions

Non-Concessional
Contribution Non-Concessional Contributions

Transfer In Transfers from outside the fund into accumulation accounts including
Rollovers In and Insurance claims received.

Non Retirement Withdrawal

One off and regular amounts paid out of the fund from TTR accounts
where the member has not met a condition of release and from
accumulation accounts. Includes lump sum benefits, death benefits,
rollovers out, insurance premiums, and pension drawdowns from
TTR accounts where the member has not met a condition of release.

Retirement Withdrawal

One off and regular amounts paid out of the fund from TTR accounts
where the member has met a condition of release and from Account
Based Pension accounts. Includes pension drawdowns, lump sum
benefits, death benefits, rollovers out, insurance premiums.

Description of Non-Cash Transaction Types

Transaction Type Includes

Account Based Pension
Commencements

Account Based Pensions commenced during the financial year. Do
not include pensions commenced in previous years, these are shown
as opening balances. Do not include TTR Pensions. An Account
Based Pension commencement involves transferring member
balances from Accumulation to Account Based Pension.

Retirement Pension
Commutation

Retirement Pensions ceased either in part or in entirety, where
balances are transferred from Retirement (TTR pension where a
condition of release has been met, and Account Based Pension) to
Accumulation.

Retirement Pension
Reversion

Transfers of a retirement pension balance from a deceased member
to a surviving spouse.

Conversions from TTR to
Retirement Pension

Conversion of a TTR to a Retirement Pension when a member meets
a condition of release.

Contribution Split

Contributions which are split from one spouse to another. The
amount split will be up to 85% of the original concessional
contribution. Note that the original concessional contribution will also
be shown on this form if it took place in the same year.

Transfers from Reserves to
Non Retirement

Transfer from reserve account to a member Accumulation account or
TTR pension.

Transfers from Reserves to
Retirement

Transfer from reserve account to a member TTR pension where a
condition of release has been met or Account Based Pension.
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APPENDIX 3: ASSUMPTIONS

I have assumed that all transactions occur before investment income is earned each day

No assumptions are required to calculate the rate of increase in pension liability and earning rate as by
definition, the value of assets and liabilities of account based income streams must be equal.
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Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

2023 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of Financial Statements

 Attach copy of SMSF Annual Return

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusKelly FuReviewerPratik MehtaPreparer

A - Financial Statements

2023 Financial Year



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

2023 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach latest copy of ASIC annual company statement (if corporate trustee)

 Ensure latest copies of ATO Trustee Declarations and ATO confirmation that the fund is a regulated fund is attached.

 Ensure latest copies of trustee consents, member consents and registers are attached

 Ensure latest copy of trust deed (including amendments) are attached

 Use  to ensure details are correctAustralian Business Register

 Use  to check the eligibility to receive rollovers and contributionsSuper Fund Lookup

Supporting Documents
Fund Summary Report Report

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusKelly FuReviewerPratik MehtaPreparer

B - Permanent Documents

2023 Financial Year

https://abr.business.gov.au
http://superfundlookup.gov.au


Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund
Fund Summary Report
As at 30 June 2023

Fund Details
Date Formed: 29/09/1994 Period: 01/07/2022 - 30/06/2023
Tax File Number: Provided Fund Type: SMSF
ABN: 55545182792 GST Registered: No

Postal Address: Physical Address:
32 Travers Avenue 32 Travers Avenue
Beaumont, South Australia 5066 Beaumont, South Australia 5066

Members
Number of Members: 2

Name Age Member Accounts Pension Accounts Tax File Number Beneficiary Details
Patel, Girishbhai 
Kuberbhal

88 3 2 Provided Not Provided

Patel, Ramaben 
Girishbhai

89 1 0 Provided Not Provided

Fund Relationships

Relationship Type Contact

Auditor Boys, Anthony William

Fund Contact Patel, Girishbhai

Tax Agent PDK Financial Synergy Pty Ltd

Trustee Patel, Girishbhai Kuberbhal

Trustee Patel, Ramaben Girishbhai



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

2023 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of any SOAs issued during the Financial Year

 Attach copy of Investment Strategy

 Attach signed Engagement Letter

 Attach signed Trustee Representation Letter

 Attach Trustee Minutes prepared during the year

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusKelly FuReviewerPratik MehtaPreparer

C - Other Documents

2023 Financial Year



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

2023 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Actuarial Certificate

 Attach documentation supporting any pensions commenced during the financial year

 Attach documentation supporting any pensions commuted during the financial year

 Ensure correct Transfer Balance Account Reports have been lodged with the ATO

Supporting Documents
Transfer Balance Account Summary Report

Pension Summary Report Report

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusKelly FuReviewerPratik MehtaPreparer

D - Pension Documentation

2023 Financial Year



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund
Pension Summary
As at 30 June 2023

Member Name : Patel, Girishbhai Kuberbhal
Member Age : 87* (Date of Birth : Provided)

Member 
Code

Pension 
Type

Pension 
Start Date

Tax 
Free

Min / 
PF 

Minimum Maximum Gross 
Pension 
Payments

PAYG Net Pension 
Payment

Amount to 
reach Minimum

PATGIR0
0001P

Account 
Based 
Pension

01/07/2011 59.61% 4.50% $67,010.00* N/A $118,618.15 $0.00 $118,618.15 NIL

*COVID-19 50% reduction has been applied to the minimum pension amount.

PATGIR0
0003P

TRIS 
(Retirement 
Phase)

01/07/2021 41.03% 4.50% $4,030.00* N/A $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 NIL

*COVID-19 50% reduction has been applied to the minimum pension amount.

$71,040.00 $0.00 $123,618.15 $0.00 $123,618.15 $0.00

Total :
$71,040.00 $0.00 $123,618.15 $0.00 $123,618.15 $0.00

*Age as at 01/07/2022 or pension start date for new pensions.



Debit
Event

Date Cap LimitMember Pension Type Transaction Type Type Credit Balance Remaining Cap
Lodgment
Date

Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

For The Period 01 July 2022 - 30 June 2023

Transfer Balance Account Summary

Girishbhai
Kuberbhal Patel Below Cap

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 1,605,406.01 1,606,000.00 593.99

Ramaben Girishbhai
Patel



Carapa Nominees Pty Ltd Super Fund

2023 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Death Benefit Nominations (if applicable)

 Attach Life Insurance Policies (if applicable)

 Attach Reversionary Pension documentation (if applicable)

 Attach SMSF Will (if applicable)

 Review current Estate planning to ensure it matches wishes of members

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusKelly FuReviewerPratik MehtaPreparer

E - Estate Planning

2023 Financial Year
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